Allotment of Fund for payment of remuneration of 19 Contract 

Graduate Teacher(Arts-13 & Science-6) for Valley and Hill districts for 
the month of December, 2025 under the Department of Education(S), 
Manipur. 

Allocation of fund amounting to Rs. 3,68,600/- (Rupees Three lakh sixty eight 
thousand six hundred) only under the Major Head: 2202-General Education, 02- Secondary 
Education, 109-Government Secondary School, 01-Secondary School, 00, 02-wages for 
meeting the expenditure payment of remuneration of 19 Contract Graduate 
Teacher(Arts-13 & Science-6) for Valley and Hill districts for the month of

[...]

3. The Principal Accountant General, Manipur. 

Total Amount 
Sanctioned 

(Ningthoujam Geoffrey) 
Commissioner & Secretary Education(S) 

Government of Manipur 

1. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur 

12. Guard file. 

Rs. 1,77,70,400/ 
(Rupees one crore 
seventy seven lakh 
seventy thousand and 
four hundred) only 

2. The Commissioner (Vigilance), Government of Manipur. 

4. The A.P.S. to Commissioner (Education-S), Government of Manipur 

6. The Additional Director of Education-S (Hills), Manipur 
5. The Director of Education(S), Manipur w.r.t his letter No.